The Haigh Hall Night Race

at Haigh Hall, Wigan on Wednesday 9th May 2018
Haigh Hall — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time

1 270Neil Pendlebury Leigh Harriers & AC 22:34 85  37Chris Bennett V40 9 Astley & Tyldesley RR 30:56
2 276 Robert Thorpe Leigh Hariers & AC 23:37 86 418 C Hamilton-Dardis Swinton Running Club 30:58
3 226Phill Wiliams Leigh Harriers & AC 2346 87 26 Peter Hunter Radcliffe Athletic Club 30:58
4 300Nick Leigh V40 1 Horwich Rmi Harriers 2359 88 283 Simon Wright V60 4 Astley & Tyldesley RR 31:00
5 358 Neal Emmerson Radcliffe Athletic Club 2424 89 384 David Navis St Helens Striders 31:02
6 228 James Hilton Wigan Phoenix 24:35 90 141George Fielding ~ V60 5 Swinton Running Club 31:06
7 500 Charlie Sharpe Time 2 Run 2457 91 494 Simon Marland V55 7 Burnden Road Runners 31:07
8 278 Shay Walker V45 1 Bumnden Road Runners 25:05 92 361Ani Das Swinton Running Club 31:.08
9 163 Michael Chadderton Horwich Rmi Harriers 2509 93 404 Christopher Edwards V4511 Swinton Running Club 31:13
10 454 Stuart Tucker V40 2 Swinton Running Club 2531 94 468Andy Smalley V5013 Leigh Hariers & AC 31:16
11 268 Chris Burton Wigan & District H & AC 2536 95 448Mike Caine V5014 Burnden Road Runners 31:18
12 53Will Rowley Swinton Running Club 2541 96 458 Scott Bracey V4010 Bolton United Harriers 31:24
13 7 Robert Short Burnden Road Runners 2545 97 145Danielle Brearton L40 3 Wigan & District H & AC 31:25
14 106 Tony Flanagan V50 1 Swinton Running Club 2548 98 151Mauro Rotondi V4512 Radcliffe Athletic Club 31:28
15 416 C Whittaker Radcliffe Athletic Club 2549 99 414 Jenny Yates L50 2 Radcliffe Athletic Club 31:39
16 148 Andrew Foster V45 2 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton H ~ 25:52 100 262Lee Cooper Radcliffe Athletic Club 31:39
17 174 Laura Riches L 1 Leigh Harriers & AC 2554 101 373 Neil Wilkes V5015 Horwich Rmi Harriers 31:40
18 492lan Warrington Radcliffe Athletic Club 26:00 102 443 Adrian Ashbum V4011 Burnden Road Runners 31:40
19 433lan Cronshaw Swinton Running Club 26:03 103 287 Stuart Waldram V4513 Ramsbottom RC 31:41
20 2 Dave McGrath Radcliffe Athletic Club 26:08 104 259 Gamermark V4514 Radcliffe Athletic Club 31:43
21 271lan Magill V45 3 Liverpool Running Club 26:12 105 289 Jamie Dowdall V4012 Darwen Dashers Rc 31:47
22 363 Joel Denton U17 1 Leigh Hariers & AC 26:26 106 35Dave Bamford V55 8 Wigan Phoenix 31:48
23 13Paul Duke V40 3 Burnden Road Runners 26:28 107 491 Stuart Mairs Salford Metropolitan AC 31:49
24 1 Dominic Gavin Bolton United Harriers 26:28 108 266 Rachel Bailey L20 1 Bolton United Harriers 31:51
25 475Laura Lombard L35 1 Bolton United Harriers 26:55 109 459 David Broadhurst V4515 Bumden Road Runners 31:52
26 437 Mark Collins V40 4 Astley & Tyldesley RR 27:07 110 25Gary Jones V55 9 Bolton United Harriers 32:01
27 372Lewis Wilkes U17 2 Horwich Rmi Harriers 2712 111 3 Caroline Rasburn  L50 3 Wigan & District H & AC 32:07
28 401 John Gibbs Radcliffe Athletic Club 2723 112 381Lee Turner V5016 Radcliffe Athletic Club 32:09
29 478 Edmund Ashton V50 2 Burmnden Road Runners 27:43 113 284 Steven Bate V4013 Burnden Road Runners 32:12
30 16Steven Gore Unattached 27148 114 29Elliot Costello Wesham Road Runners 32:15
31 6 Mark Williams V50 3 Radcliffe Athletic Club 27:55 115 445Michael Casey V5017 Wigan & District H & AC 32:17
32 377Marcus Taylor V45 4 Bumnden Road Runners 27:58 116 19Paula Abemnethy  L50 4 Radcliffe Athletic Club 32:20
33 256Warren Moorfield V45 5 Wigan Phoenix 28:01 117 258 Anne Ferguson L60 1 Bumden Road Runners 32:25
34 275John Howarth V50 4 Leigh Hamiers & AC 28:06 118 291 Mark Butler V5510 Burnden Road Runners 32:26
35 261Andy Staveley V55 1 Bumnden Road Runners 28:07 119 497 Kate Ellis L55 3 Bumden Road Runners 32:28
36 227 Garry Dutton V50 5 Leigh Hariers & AC 28:09 120 47 Steve Thomasson Horwich Rmi Harriers 32:34
37 24 John Wrigley Radcliffe Athletic Club 2810 121 264 Paul Rutherford V5018 Swinton Running Club 32:40
38 31 Chris Simpson V40 5 Wigan & District H & AC 2815 122 360 Steve Hamer V60 6 Radcliffe Athletic Club 32:49
39 485 Gareth Doherty V40 6 Bumden Road Runners 2819 123 28Ryan Azzopaldi Wesham Road Runners 32:57
40 430John Heyes V45 6 Wigan & District H & AC 2820 124 402Barry Deakin V4516 Swinton Running Club 32:58
41 470David Pollitt V50 6 Leigh Harriers & AC 2821 125 412Kate Holden L40 4 Radcliffe Athletic Club 33:01
42 378 Steven Doxey V55 2 Swinton Running Club 28:27 126 453 Theresa Shaw L45 3 Salford Metropolitan AC 33:02
43 27 Gareth Jones V45 7 Astley & Tyldesley RR 2830 127 488 Craig Tessyman Fylde Coast Runners 33:15
44 233 Shea Mellor U17 3 Leigh Harriers & AC 28:39 128 388 Jackie Oakes V4517 Bumnden Road Runners 33:28
45  15Gary Wane Wigan & District H & AC 2842 129 274Cloe Blakemore L 26 Wigan Phoenix 33:32
46 444 Mark Jackson Burnden Road Runners 2844 130 36 Louise Simpson L35 5 Astley & Tyldesley RR 33:40
47 439Dan Sutton Swinton Running Club 2845 131 462Richard Blake V5019 Burmnden Road Runners 33:43
48 411Paula Pilling L40 1 Burnden Road Runners 2850 132 144 George Williams V65 2 Unattached 33:48
49  22Dean Johnson V40 7 Bolton United Harriers 28:58 133 365Simon Thorne V4014 Bolton United Harriers 33:55
50 299Martyn Pollitt V55 3 Burnden Road Runners 28:59 134 133 Helan Nation L40 5 Swinton Running Club 34:00
51 434 Dean Atherton Wigan & District H & AC 29:01 135 130 Nicki Sullivan L40 6 Swinton Running Club 34:01
52 460 Phil Lomas V40 8 Astley & Tyldesley RR 29:.04 136 486Lawrence Pinnell V5020 Horwich Rmi Harriers 34:02
53 376 Jayne Taylor L55 1 Wigan & District H & AC 29:06 137 18Sarah Scott L 30 Radcliffe Athletic Club 34:03
54 400 Graham Tracey V45 8 Vegetarian C&ac 29:09 138 280Linda O’Byme L45 4 Bumden Road Runners 34:18
55 490 Joseph Hayes Manchester Ymca Harriers 2913 139 495 Carolyn Barker L45 5 Bumden Road Runners 34:22
56  50Laurence Keighley V45 9 Ramsbottom RC 29:25 140 12Craig Philpot V4518 Bumden Road Runners 34:27
57 375Dave Cdllins V55 4 Wigan & District H & AC 29:31 141 11 Kris Worsley V4015 Burnden Road Runners 34:27
58 9 Pete Hopley V50 7 Bumnden Road Runners 29:36 142 41 Nick Bames Radcliffe Athletic Club 34:34
59 260 Rachel Moore L40 2 Wigan Phoenix 29:37 143 49 Andrew Nightingale V4519 Wigan Phoenix 34:40
60 483 Gwen Kinloch L55 2 Burnden Road Runners 29:45 144 152Lisa Heyes L45 6 Wigan & District H & AC 34:49
61 295Alan Smith V55 5 Leigh Hariers & AC 29:47 145 297 Ged Tumer V5511 Bumnden Road Runners 34:50
62 32Andy Duffy V55 6 Burnden Road Runners 2949 146 20 Sheila Jones L60 2 Radcliffe Athletic Club 34:54
63 4 Jason Denton V4510 Leigh Hariers & AC 29:52 147 368 Collette Flaherty  L45 7 St Helens Sutton Ac 35:06
64 457 Sarah Watton L 7 Bumden Road Runners 29:53 148 482 Andy Warburton V5512 Bumnden Road Runners 35:07
65 489Gillian Verdin L 8 Liverpool Running Club 29:55 149 446 Paul Barrington V4016 Radcliffe Athletic Club 35:09
66 451 Lauren Marsden L45 1 Swinton Running Club 30:00 150 403 Emma Walker L45 8 Burnden Road Runners 35:10
67 269 Geoff Leech V50 8 Horwich Rmi Harriers 30:06 151 44Neil Canham V65 3 Trafford Athletic Club 35:13
68 281David Barnes V60 1 Horwich Rmi Harriers 30:07 152 420 Gayle Gerrard L40 7 Bumden Road Runners 35:13
69 409 Tony Wall V60 2 Burmnden Road Runners 30:09 153 282 Edwardsian V5513 Unattached 35:14
70 243 Rob Lister V50 9 Radcliffe Athletic Club 30:11 154 364 David Newman V60 7 Bumnden Road Runners 35:19
71 288Paul Blakemore Wigan Phoenix 30:15 155 425 Stephanie Nield L 38 Swinton Running Club 35:20
72 380 Debbie Kirkman L45 2 Northem Masters AC 30116 156 464 Julie Valentine L45 9 Wigan & District H & AC 35:24
73 293Ken Fowler V65 1 Bolton United Harriers 30119 157 398 Guy Thompson V4017 Swinton Running Club 35:40
74 257Karen Moorfield L35 2 Wigan Phoenix 30:21 158 419Amanda Callan L35 6 Radcliffe Athletic Club 35:41
75 440Paul Fitzsimmons V5010 Wigan & District H & AC 30:25 159 422 Susanne Smith L4510 Leigh Harriers & AC 35:42
76 8 Katie Perceval L 12 Radcliffe Athletic Club 30:29 160 45Eric Ranicar V70 1 Bolton United Harriers 35:43
77 476 Rebecca Mills L35 3 Swinton Running Club 30:31 161 455Jenna Leeks L 42 Burnden Road Runners 35:48
78  39Keith Thomas V60 3 Burnden Road Runners 30:35 162 272 Abigail Willmitt L 43 Liverpool Running Club 35:55
79 298lsaline Kneale L50 1 Burnden Road Runners 30:37 163 429 Stephanie Kay L 44 Swinton Running Club 36:00
80  38Christophe Menand V5011 Bumnden Road Runners 30:40 164 394 Stephen Symons V5021 Manchester Ymca Harriers 36:12
81 273 Kevin Edwards V5012 Wigan & District H & AC 30:48 165 415Don Taylor V65 4 Burnden Road Runners 36:17
82  43Emma Weall L35 4 Wigan Phoenix 30:51 166 369 Stephen Barker V4520 Unattached 36:19
83 397 Connor Thacker U17 4 Salford Metropolitan AC 30:52 167 389 John Barr V65 5 Unattached 36:21
84 286Zoe Gibson L 16 Bolton United Harriers 30:54 168 21 David Aulton V60 8 Burnden Road Runners 36:25
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277 Holdenphil
285 Maggie McClelland
469 Denise Hodgkinson
452 lan Shaw
290 Sheila Christie
390 Louise Dunsdon
370lan Johnson

34 Julie Williamson

17 Kathryn Davies
431 Kathryn Page
487 Angela Howarth
436 Vicky Gore

10 Susanne Andrew

54 Caroline Corless
392 A Scialpi-Sullivan
265 Sue Exon
406 Kirsten Cook
467 Jan Elkins
423 Chris Fletcher
413 Katie Benson

42 Mark Davis

23 Stephen Davies

40 Julie Newton
499 Catherine Hankin
255( No. 255)
294 Caroline Malone
386 Nadia Raza
387 Charlotte Morgan
465 Paul Meehan

5 Karen Taylor

477 Fiona Ashton
385 Louise Fox

52 Louise Wall
367 Henderskelly
447 Deborah Barrington
366 Diane Denney

V5022
L55 4
L50 5
V5514
L50 6
L4511
V5515
L4512
L55 5
L50 7
L4513
L40 8
L4514
L40 9
V5023
L65 1
L55 6
L85 7

L35 7
V5516
V4018
L50 8
L 61

L4515
L35 8
L35 9
V5024
L55 8
L50 9
L4010
L5010
L 69
L4011
L4012

Bumden Road Runners
Swinton Running Club
Bumnden Road Runners
Unattached

Bumnden Road Runners
Unattached

Wigan Phoenix
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Radcliffe Athletic Club
Bumnden Road Runners
Unattached

Wesham Road Runners
Radcliffe Athletic Club
Leigh Harriers & AC
Swinton Running Club
Trafford Athletic Club
Radcliffe Athletic Club
Unattached

Radcliffe Athletic Club
Radcliffe Athletic Club
Bumnden Road Runners
Bolton United Harriers
Bumden Road Runners
Unattached
Unattached

Radcliffe Athletic Club
Bumden Road Runners
Swinton Running Club
Fylde Coast Runners
Bumnden Road Runners
Bumden Road Runners
Bumden Road Runners
Bumden Road Runners
Leigh Harriers & AC
Radcliffe Athletic Club
Leigh Harriers & AC

Haigh Hall - Men — TEAM RESULTS

36:25
36:34
36:41
36:47
36:50
36:54
37:09
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37:27
37:32
37:36
37:44
37:51
37:54
38:01
38:03
38:08
38:12
38:16
38:30
38:31
38:52
38:55
39:03
39:10
39:32
39:37
39:47
40:02
40:07
40:13
40:16
40:32
40:41
40:53
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229
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232
233
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236
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263 J Javanmardpoor
267 Elaine Bailey
55 Geoff Kay
371 Wayne Holden
296 Nia Bell
391 Sharon Drew
30 Deborah Warrington
222 Neil Atherton
362 Sara Das
396 Becky Thompson
479 Gerard Tucker
374 Sarah Rushton
410 Rita Ledwards
449 Lisa Donnelly
46 Lynda Devenport
244 ( No. 244 )
382 Andy Wheeler
496 Claire Pike
417 Charlie Darby
33 Joanne Darby
441 Jordan Thacker
48 Chris Nightingale
493 Sue Blackman
379 Wendy Doxey
211 lan Hopkinson
450 Christine Berry
471 Sharon Peterkin
51 Janette Petitjean
14 Myerscoughdeborah
498 Michelle Cartin
383 Tony Hart
395 Debra Hennessey
359 Bridescatherine
279 Anne Hewitt
292 Bill Kelly
438 Gillian McGowan

Unattached
L55 9 Radcliffe Athletic Club
V60 9 Swinton Running Club
Radcliffe Athletic Club
L5510 Bumnden Road Runners
L4516 Bumnden Road Runners
L4517 Radcliffe Athletic Club

V5517 Manchester Ymca Harriers

L 76 Swinton Running Club
L3510 Swinton Running Club
V4521 Bolton United Harriers
L4518 Radcliffe Athletic Club
L5511 Bumnden Road Runners
L5011 Radcliffe Athletic Club
L4013 Unattached
Unattached
V6010 Radcliffe Athletic Club
L3511 Leigh Hariers & AC
L 83 Bumden Road Runners
L5012 Bumden Road Runners
U20 1 Swinton Running Club
V5025 Wigan Phoenix
L5512 Bumden Road Runners
L5513 Swinton Running Club
V4019 Radcliffe Athletic Club
L5013 Radcliffe Athletic Club
L3512 Radcliffe Athletic Club
L5514 Unattached
L5014 Wesham Road Runners
L3513 Unattached
V4522 Fylde Coast Runners
L5015 Bumden Road Runners
L5016 Astley & Tyldesley RR
L70 1 Unattached
V65 6 Bumnden Road Runners
L5515 Bumden Road Runners

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Leigh Harriers & AC
Swinton Running Club
Radcliffe Athletic Club
Burnden Road Runners
Horwich Rmi Harriers
Wigan & District H & AC
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Wigan Phoenix

Bolton United Harriers

Burnden Road Runners
Wigan Phoenix

Bolton United Harriers
Wigan & District H & AC
Swinton Running Club
Radcliffe Athletic Club
Leigh Harriers & AC

27 — 1 Neil Pendlebury
54 — 10 Stuart Tucker
56 — 5 Neal Emmerson
70 — 8 Shay Walker
95 — 4 Nick Leigh

125 — 11 Chris Burton
180 — 24 Mark Collins
184 — 6 James Hilton
209 — 23 Dominic Gavin

2 Robert Thorpe
12 Will Rowley
15 C Whittaker
13 Robert Short

9 Michael Chadderton25 Lewis Wilkes
35 Chris Simpson
40 Gareth Jones
30 Warren Moorfield 61 Paul Blakemore
45 Dean Johnson

3 PhillWilliams
14 Tony Flanagan
17 lan Warrington
22 Paul Duke

37 John Heyes
48 Phil Lomas

62 Ken Fowler

21 Joel Denton

57 Geoff Leech
42 Gary Wane

Haigh Hall - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

16 — 3 PaulaPilling

31 — 5 Rachel Moore
37 — 2 Laura Lombard
41 — 4 Jayne Taylor
50 — 9 Lauren Marsde
51 — 12 Katie Perceval
95 — 1 Laura Riches

n

6 Gwen Kinloch
11 Karen Moorfield
16 Zoe Gibson

17 Danielle Brearton
13 Rebecca Mills
18 Jenny Yates
41 Susanne Smith

7 Sarah Watton
15 EmmaWeall

19 Rachel Bailey
20 Caroline Rasburn
28 Helan Nation
21 Paula Abernethy
53 Caroline Corless

graham@race-results.co.uk

18 lan Cronshaw
19 Dave McGrath
27 Edmund Ashton

68 Chris Bennett
87 Dave Bamford
79 Scott Bracey

ort
soff

41:11
41:16
41:18
41:21
41:41
41:42
41:54
42:03
42:16
42:22
42:25
42:55
42:56
43:09
43:10
43:11
43:18
43:28
43:29
43:30
43:48
43:55
44:59
45:25
45:37
45:39
45:42
45:49
46:17
46:21
46:27
46:36
46:41
51:25
55:06
55:54






